
Current Inmate Charges - Detail Report
Lake County
11 / 16 / 2025 - 4:56:23 AM

49 Records Found

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00004124)NIELSEN, KAI    57 W/M/N 1 11/16/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 4000 01 DUI ALC/DRUGS - 2ND OFFENSE
Open 100 001 FAIL TO HAVE 1 OR 2 TAILLAMPS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003307)HIGGINS, BENJAMIN    26 W/M/N 1 11/16/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 4000 01 DUI ALC/DRUGS - 2ND OFFENSE
Open 500 001 VIO. OF RESTR. IMPOSED ON D/L
Open 200 001 SPEEDING
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00010442)BIGCRANE, ANDREW    32 I/M/N 4 11/13/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00010633)BRANSON, KALEM    44 I/M/N 5 11/12/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 0 01 Parole violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000736)HANSEN, RONALD    34 W/M/NA 7 11/10/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 250000. 001 Sexual intercourse without consent
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00004568)BROOKS, DILLON    26 I/M/U 10 11/07/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 100000 01 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 01 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
Open 002 CRIMINAL CHILD ENDANGERMENT - C) CRIMINAL CHILD ENDANGERMENT, NONVIOLENT FAMILY  (A,B,C,F)
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 002 Criminal endangerment
Open 250000. 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00004018)WHITMORE, ASHLEY    33 N/A/F/NA 11 11/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 1000000. 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00001552)OLDHORN, CLIFFORD    39 I/M/N 13 11/04/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000. 001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00001267)NARON, SAMUEL    23 W/M/N 15 11/02/2025 RP

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open No Bond 001 PFMA- STRANGULATION OF PARTNER
Open No Bond 001 CRIMINAL CHILD ENDANGERMENT - C) CRIMINAL CHILD ENDANGERMENT, NONVIOLENT FAMILY  (A,B,C,F)
Open No Bond 01 Assault on a minor
Open  001 DESTRUCTION OF OR TAMPERING OF A COMMUNICATION DEVICE - MAKING UNUSABLE/INOPERABLE/INACCESSIBLE - A) DESTRUCTION OF A COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Open No Bond 001 Assault on a peace or judicial officer
Open  01 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open  001 Resisting arrest
Open 75000. 01 Assault, aggravated (permanent or life threatening
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(21-00002062)NABORS, DIAMOND    35 B/F/N 16 11/01/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 01 Violation of protective order
Open 25000 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003948)BORDON, GABRIEL    41 W/M/NA 16 11/01/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 5000 01 Resisting arrest
Open 01 Unlawful restraint
Open 001 PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER ASSAULT, CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER - 1ST OFFENSE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003935)LAVOY, GEOFFREY    35 W/M/NA 17 10/31/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 20000 01 Burglary, residence
Open 001 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
Open 01 (45-10-103)POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Open 01
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(20-00004261)COLON, BYRON    33 I/M/U 19 10/29/2025 DOC

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY  001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003895)PICKLER, NATHAN    24 W/M/U 20 10/28/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED REVOKED
Open 01 SPEEDING



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003895)PICKLER, NATHAN    24 W/M/U 20 10/28/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Resisting arrest
Open 01 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 100000. 01 Assault on a peace or judicial officer
Open no bond 01 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
Open 001 (45-10-103)POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(22-00000500)RIEKENA, NATHAN    44 W/M/NA 20 10/28/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 15000 01 Bail jumping
Open  01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003744)WESTERMEYER, JUSTIN    38 W/M/NA 32 10/16/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 DOC HOLD
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003744)WESTERMEYER, JUSTIN    38 W/M/NA 32 10/16/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 DOC HOLD
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003725)SPEARS, MAIZEY    30 W/F/NA 34 10/14/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 001 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 100000. 01 (45-9-103)POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO SELL
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00002714)HUNTSMAN, CHRISTINA    38 W/F/N 34 10/14/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
O/R  001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 25000 01 Bail jumping
Open 25000 01 Violation of conditions of release
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00003726)SPEARS, JACOB    36 N/A/M/NA 34 10/14/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 001 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
Open 001 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 001 IMPROP TURN/POSITION
Open 001 FLEEING FROM/ELUDING POLICE
Open 001 Criminal endangerment
Open 200000. 01 (45-9-103)POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO SELL
Open 01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00005746)HENES, ALEXIS    29 W/F/N 37 10/11/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 1000 01 PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER ASSAULT-REASONABLE APPREH
O/R TK-500-2024-000196  01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00003555)QUEQUESAH, ALEXANDER    29 I/M/N 40 10/08/2025 PL

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 50000 01 Probation violation
Open 20000 01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00003362)BIXBY, PEBBLES    34 I/F/N 41 10/07/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 25000 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00003300)BROWN, MICHEAL    22 W/M/NA 72 09/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 50000 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 50000 01 Tampering with witnesses and informants
DISMISS 01 Violation of protective order
GUILTY  01 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000342)HOHMAN, RAEANNA    24 I/F/NA 79 08/30/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
O/R  01 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
Open  01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 5000 01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open  01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
GUILTY  01 (45-9-103)POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO SELL
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00002026)LEE, MICHAEL    43 W/M/N 85 08/24/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 FLEEING FROM/ELUDING POLICE
Open 001 FAILURE TO SHOW PROOF OF INS
Open 01 RECKLESS DRIVING
Open 001 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 001 IMPROP PASS IN NO PASS ZONE
Open 001 DRIVE WHILE SUSP. OR REVOKED
Open 001 FAILURE TO WEAR SEATBELT
Open 001 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY EXCEEDING $1500 - 1ST OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
Open 50000 001 Criminal endangerment
Open 001 Criminal endangerment
Open 001 Criminal endangerment



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00002026)LEE, MICHAEL    43 W/M/N 85 08/24/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000. 001 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
Open 01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00010089)HUNTER, JOSEPH    34 I/M/NA 96 08/13/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 Bail jumping
Open 01 Bail jumping
Open 25000 01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 50000 01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
Open 25000. 01 FAILURE TO REGISTER VIOLENT SEX OFFENDER
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00011244)PREWETT, IZAYUS    19 W/M/N 99 08/10/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DISMISS 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
DISMISS 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 100000 001 Probation violation
O/R 01 Possession of firearm by convicted person
Open 01 Possession of firearm by convicted person
Open 001 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
Open 001 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
Open 25000 001 Failing to register as a sex or violent offender
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(22-00000689)BEST, DALTON    19 I/M/NA 103 08/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 75000 001 Sexual assault
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(21-00005765)ALSUP, BART    37 I/M/N 103 08/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 25000 002 Bail jumping
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000367)ADAMS, CODY    33 W/M/U 117 07/23/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open  001 Bail jumping
Open  001 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
Open 10000. 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00002344)DAVIS, JOSEPH    22 W/M/N 123 07/17/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 10000. 01 Sexual intercourse without consent
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(22-00004892)MACKEY, ANDREW    31 W/M/N 131 07/09/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY  01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(23-00003904)KORMAN, JONATHAN    34 U/M/U 140 06/30/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 50000 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 Assault with bodily fluid, aggravated
Open 01 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
Open 001 Burglary, aggravated
Open 001 Resisting arrest
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00006114)BROWN, GENTRY    28 I/M/N 147 06/23/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Burglary, residence
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00002053)BILLEDEAUX, LANDON    20 W/M/N 174 05/27/2025 RP

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 01 Criminal mischief/vandalism
GUILTY 15000. 01 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY EXCEEDING $1500 - 1ST OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
GUILTY 01 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY EXCEEDING $1500 - 1ST OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
Open 01 Theft by disposal of stolen property
GUILTY 01 TRESPASS, CRIMINAL, TO VEHICLES
Open 01 DRIVING W/OUT VALID D/L
Open 01 45-6-203 TRESPASS, CRIMINAL, TO PROPERTY
Open 01 TRESPASS, CRIMINAL, TO VEHICLES
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00000068)GADISON, BARNELL    45 B/M/N 190 05/11/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open  25000. 01 Sexual intercourse without consent
DISMISS 001 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED REVOKED
TIME  001 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY - 2ND OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
DISMISS 01 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000591)DRENNAN-BECK, JONATHAN    31 U/M/U 195 05/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Conspiracy
Open 01 Tampering with or fabricating physical evidence
Open 1000000. 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
Open 250000 01 Probation violation
Open 125000 001 Violation of conditions of release
Open 125000 001 Violation of conditions of release
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00000686)KENNY-GREENWOOD, JOSHUA    46 W/M/NA 195 05/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 250000. 01 INTIMIDATION
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(20-00005661)BENOIST-BROOKS, LEAH    34 I/F/N 199 05/02/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DISMISS  01 DUI 0.08+ BAC (PER SE) 4TH OFFENSE
GUILTY 01 Parole violation
GUILTY  01 DUI ALC/DRUGS - 4TH OFFENSE OR GREATER
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00007393)BOX, CHARLIE    22 W/M/NA 215 04/16/2025 DOC

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 200000 01 Probation violation
GUILTY 250000 01 Sexual abuse of children
GUILTY 01 Indecent exposure
GUILTY 01 Sexual assault
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(20-00002095)JOSEPH, JAROD    25 W/M/NA 255 03/07/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 50000 01 Bail jumping
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(22-00002204)OMEASOO, DANIEL    26 I/M/N 271 02/19/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 Sexual assault
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00000469)FRANCIS, CAMERON    49 W/M/N 275 02/15/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Attempted homicide
Open 0 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00002892)MADPLUME, BRANDON    26 I/M/N 386 10/27/2024 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 2500 01 PFMA- STRANGULATION OF PARTNER
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00003622)LAWRENCE, JAMES    71 N/A/M/NA 437 09/06/2024 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open  Tampering with or fabricating physical evidence
Open  001  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00007993)CAYE, GAIGE    23 I/M/N 496 07/09/2024 PL

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY Robbery
GUILTY ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
GUILTY Assault, aggravated (permanent or life threatening
GUILTY Criminal endangerment
Open 200000 Tampering with or fabricating physical evidence
Open Possession of firearm by convicted person
Open ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 003 (45-9-103)POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO SELL
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00005182)RIEBE, RICK    64 W/M/N 589 04/07/2024 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 250000. 01 PARTNER OR FAM MEM ASSAULT, CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO PARTNER OR FAM MEM WITH  WEAPON - 1ST OFFENSE
Open 01 ASSAULT REASONABLE APPREHENSION OF BODILY INJURY
Open 01 Criminal endangerment
DISMISS 01 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
GUILTY  01 Violation of conditions of release
Open Violation of conditions of release
Open 50000 Bail jumping
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00001194)VASKA, GARRETT    48 I/M/N 797 09/12/2023 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DISMISS 01 Tampering with or fabricating physical evidence
GUILTY 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________


